U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	10201988 PATEN	33 UNL, T		0
To the Commissioner for Pate	Inte Diagram (1)			Ā
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):				S. C
/		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		इंट
Ching	1-Huang HSU $3/5(\infty)$	Name:	POTTER CO., LTD.	11017 U.S. PTO
		Street Address:	12F, No. 206, Jui-Kuan	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
⊠Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:		City, State, Zip:	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Execution Date: February 27, 2002		☐ Additional n	ame(s) and address(es) att	لدمامه
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s)	:	ached.
this document is being filed togetl plication, the execution date of th	ner with a new February 27, le application is: 2002		10/0878	15
	Additional Num	hers Attached.		
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this ocument Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Appl Pater	lications and last street last	
ame:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
23364	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		8. Deposit Account Nu	mber: 02-0200	
		ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY	OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSI	IT ACCOUNT
	owledge and belief, the foregoing	is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a tru	e
copy of the original document. Eugene Mar			March 5, 2	2002
Name of Person Signi	ng T	Signature	Date	
•		-	- 410	
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments and document:	<u>2</u>	
MEKONEN 00000060 10087815				

03/11/2000 02 FC:581

B/O FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 4/00)

PATENT REEL: 012669 FRAME: 0456

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Ching-Huang HSU		
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)		
	(3)		
	(4)		
	(5)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to		
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) POITER CO., LTD.		
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 12F, No. 206, Jui-Kuang Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and inte States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as	rest for the United all applications for	
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) PLUG FOR USE WITH A CONDUIT HAVING CABLES RECEIVED IN THE	CONDUIT	
	Forei Appli Case 1	cation or	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in of America	n the United States	
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on February 27, 2002	-	
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	,	
Assignee may deem necessary or each concerning this application or co- ible in obtaining evidence and going and the undersigned agree(s). 3) The undersigned agree(s) are a signee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) are invention and improvement in the invention and improvement in the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from ignee, as Assignee of the entire invention assigned, and that he has (to 6) The undersigned hereby	s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and a thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such a expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention here) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee sing forward with such intereference. s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known tents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testificant authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications there interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herew grant(s) the firm of Bacon & Thomas the power to insert on this assign essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Pa	applications as the creby transferred. It may be declared in every way possof a valid United to me (us) respecty in any legal pro- Letters Patents of eof to the said Asthe entire interest with.	
7) This Assignment shall be	e binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	shall inure to the	
	ed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
1) Date February 27, 2002	_Name of Inventor High Ching Huang		
2) Date	Name of Inventor		
3) Date	Name of Inventor		
4) Date	Name of Inventor		

PATENT **RECORDED: 03/05/2002 REEL: 012669 FRAME: 0457**

Name of Inventor _____

(5)